OF PUBLICATION

October 22, 2024

City of Toronto

Driftwood Community Center, 4401 Jane St., North York, Toronto, Ontario M3N 2K3

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Driftwood Community Centre Lift Replacement

To the above premises was substantially performed on: October 17, 2024

Date certi cate signed: October 17, 2024

Name of owner: City of Toronto

Address for service: 55 John Street, 24th Floor, Toronto, ON M5V 3C6

Name of contractor: 373044 Ontario Limited O/A Trans Canada Construction

Address for service: 3250 Lenworth Drive, Mississauga, ON L4X 2G1

Name of payment certi er: Bill Lobb Architect

Address: 136 Northcote Ave., Suite 100, Toronto, Ontario M6J 3K5

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: For the preservation of Claims for Lien on or after the date s. 13(4) and s. 29(4) of the Construction Lien Amendment Act, 2017 come into force (currently, Oct. 1, 2019), Claims for Lien are to be submitted to the Clerk of the City of Toronto: electronically as directed at www.toronto.ca/liens.

Publication date: October 22, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-99085</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-99085</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice